Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynacraft International, LLC	10/26/2007		LIMITED LIABILITY
Dynacian international, EEC		10/20/2007	COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hireko Trading Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	16185 Stephen Street	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91745	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1461120	COPPERHEAD
Registration Number:	1533442	ON-LINE
Registration Number:	1534480	ACCU STEEL
Registration Number:	1536535	PAL JOEY
Registration Number:	1538305	PAL JOEY
Registration Number:	1577939	DYNACRAFT
Registration Number:	1577940	GREYSHADOW
Registration Number:	1577941	GENESIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. MacDermott

REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0075

TRADEMARK

900090880

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068 Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40.6*1/H226 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. MacDermott Signature: /Michael J. MacDermott/ Date: 10/31/2007 **Total Attachments: 3** source=H226_Assignment#page1.tif source=H226_Assignment#page2.tif source=H226_Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0076

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dynacraft International, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, of 107 Pine

Street, Newark Ohio 43055, is the owner of the various trademarks on Schedule A hereto, which

are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Hireko Trading Company, Inc., a California corporation, of 16185 Stephen Street,

City of Industry, California 91745, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said trademarks and

the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (U.S.) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Dynacraft International, LLC does hereby assign

unto said Hireko Trading Company, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof

identified on Schedule A hereto, and all claims and causes of action for infringement thereof.

DYNACRAFT INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Date 10/26

Richard Lin

General Manager

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 10.1/D594

MM/mas

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
):	SS.
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	, í
On $\frac{/c/26/67}{}$, 200°	7 before me Chacle Jan, hard Lin, personally known to me (or proved to me on the
Notary Public, personally appeared Ric	hard Lin, personally known to me (or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be	the person whose name is subscribed to the within
	hat he executed the same in his authorized capacity for
Dynacraft International, LLC, and that	by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf of which the person acted,	
The state of the s	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
CHUCK JAN COMM. #1746960 DELIVER OF COMM. #1746960 DELIVER OF COMM. EXPIRES MAY 24, 2011	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
COMM. EAPIRES MAY 24, 2011	Signature of Notary /

TRADEMARK REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0078

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 10.1/D594

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
COPPERHEAD and Design (Snake)	1,461,120	10/13/1987
ON-LINE	1,533,442	04/04/1989
ACCU STEEL	1,534,480	04/11/1989
PAL JOEY and Design (Kangaroo)	1,536,535	04/25/1989
PAL JOEY	1,538,305	05/09/1989
DYNACRAFT	1,577,939	01/16/1990
GREYSHADOW	1,577,940	01/16/1990
GENESIS	1,577,941	01/16/1990

MAS PAS756786.1-*-09/24/07 1:23 PM

RECORDED: 11/01/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0079